CHARD MOTOR CLUB
presents
THE S.W. CENTRE A-C.U.
TEAM
CHAMPIONSHIP

SCRAMEL:

FOR SOLO MOTOR CYCLES
at

; CHILLINGTON, Nr. CHARD
(by kind permission of Messrs. Chapman)

First Race — 2.30 p.m.
on

SUNDAY, 1st JULY, 1962

MOTOR

WEDNESDAYS PV
SIXPENCE IS
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Officials of the Meeting

A.C.U. Stewards Mrs. M. L. Ramsey, R. K. Harvey, Esq.

F. E. G. Vigers, Esq.
Clerk of the Course C. H. Baulch, Esq.
Chief Pit Marshal R. Budgeon, Esq.
Machine Examiner M. Lewis, Esq.

Lap Scorers
Timekeepers &
Handicappers
Starter ; oo C. H. Baulch, Esq.

D. H. Jenkin, Esq.

Messrs. J. Handel, R.J. Partridge, W. A. Wyatt
Mrs. Picketts.

Starters Marshal
Announcer J. T. Courtney, Esq.

B. Lock, [sq.
Helpers Members of Clubs in S.W. Centre.

First Aid

Secretary of the Meeting i
St. John Ambulance, Chard

Persons crossing the course or ignoring the course
marshalls do so at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden in the competitors paddock.

WARNING
Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the ticket
of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having
any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct
of the Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and
owners of the machines are absolved from all liability in respect of
personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

LIST OF ENTRIES

Name Machine Club Iome Town
B. J. Slee Greeves 246 Devonport Torpoint
B.S.A. 498
Tribsa 498
B. Singleton B.S.A. 250 & 500 Somerton Chard
M. Wyatt Cotton 250 Taunton Taunton
G. J. Wiggins Greeves 246 Bridgwater Frome
V. Vaughan Dot 250 Taunton Taunton
R. A. W. Piper Greeves 250 W. of E. Holsworthy
V. Burch Greeves 250 Yeo Vale Yeovil
R. J. Slade Greeves 250 Exmoor Minchead
M. Sillifant Tribsa 500 W. of E. Holsworthy
N. Wood B.S.A. 500 Crediton Okehampton
K. I. McLachlan  Greeves 250 Bridgwater Weston S. Mare

LIST OF ENTRIES—continued

128
140
147
150
171

177

Name
F. Sillifant
B. Archer
B. R. Addems
D. Orchard
W. Stokes
P. Jeffery
B. G. Curtis
B. Shattock
D. D. A. Miller
R. J. Wooldridge
T. E. Body
P. J. Turner
R. Osborne
S. Weekes
R. Baker
J. Trible
C. A. Griffin
E. A. Griffin
J. A. Williams
G. Coombs
R. Moore
H. Hunt
G. J. Coombes
C. R. Redman
G. Windsor
R. B. Eavis
R. C. Wood

B. A. Goss

H. McAuley
Oliver
Endacott

B. Wiltshire
Birch

J. Fey

J. Thorn
Thorn

N. Jenkins
J. Squibb
Heard

. Sandford

. Hayler

. Doddridge
J. Barnes
Hancock

CEMOPREEFUFRRYORETZOES

J. P. McCourt

M. Barnard

D. C. A. Williams
R. Hancock

R. Cox

G. Fricker

J. Foot

G. Ridd

E. C. Trott

A. Watson

M achine
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 249
B.S.A. 498
B.S.A. 350
Greeves 246
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Cott.250 Mach.500
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 250
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Special 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Triumph 500
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 350
Tribsa 500
Dot 250
Cotton 246

Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250
Aerial 500
Greeves 246
Cotton 250
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250
Triumph 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
James 225
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 246
F. Barnett 250
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 350
Dot 250
B.S.A. 499
B.S.A. 350
Triumph 498
Greeves 250
Triumph 199
Triumph 498
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Dot 246

Club
W. of E.
Chard
W. of E.
Devonport
Crediton
Torridge
Bridgwater
Bridgwater
Bridgwater
W. of E.
Somerton
Otter Vale
Dartmouth
Chard
Otter Vale
Somerton
Otter Vale
Taunton
Dartmouth
Somerton
Chard
Bridgwater
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Crediton
Yeo Vale
Dartmouth

Somerton
Otter Vale
Devonport
Taunton
Somerton
W. of E.
W. of E.
Dartmouth
Crediton
Bridgwater
Yeo Vale
Dartmouth
Otter Vale
Dartmouth
Bridgwater
Chard
Torridge
Crediton
W. of E.
Dartmouth
Exmoor
Torridge
Somerton
Torridge
Torridge
Taunton
Taunton
Chard
Taunton
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Bridgwater
Somerton

Taunton

Home Town

Holsworthy
Swindon
Christow
Holsworthy
Exeter
Bideford
Warminster
Taunton
Westbury
Launceston
Axbridge
Uplyme
Truro
Bowerchalke
Honiton
Holsworthy
Silverton
Taunton
Kingsbridge
S. Newton
Axminster
Weston S. Mare
Dorchester
Stalbriidge

Stalbrdge
Totnes

Yetminster
Teignmouth
Street

Bristol
Somerton
Bishopsteignton
Denbury

St. Columb
Newton St. Cyres
Weston S. Mare
Yeovil
Teignmouth
Bradninch
Bradninch
Weston S. Mare
Misterton
Northam
Chudleigh
Kennford

Noss Mayo
Watchet
Barnstaple
Axebridge
Torrington
Bideford
Wantage
Bridgwater

S. Newton
Wantage
Warminster

S. Newton
Taunton
Taunton

Taunton



Events 1 and 2—Ist man home award

ed one point, second man home two

points, third man home three points and so on. The team with the lowest
number of points (best three to count) are the winners. Awards : Plaques
to winning team; Plaques to the runners-up.  Also awards for first up to
350 c.c. and the first over 350 c.c. home. (All riders will be flagged off ten

minutes after first man home, or

at Steward’s discretion.)

'$

EVENT 1. 1st Inter-Club Team Race © Laps

Bridgwater
20. B. G. Curtis
23. D. D. Miller

Somerton “A”

2. B. Singleton
ek / 46. B. A. Goss

Otter Vale
29. R. Baker
= 66. R. J. Thorn

West of England

3 j"”h24. R. J. Wooldridge

15. B. R. Addems
Devonport

2 1. B. J. Slee
48. J. A. Rice

Winning Team Ist.. =<

Runners-up Ist

Dartmouth
24 35. J. A. Williams
63. M. J. Fey
Somerton “B”

100. W. M. Body
147. J. Foot

Torridge

i19. P. Jeffery
2 20k7 F Fow

Yeo Vale
62. D. Burch
140. G. Fricker

Crediton
3 42. G. Winsor
3388 W. Stokes

EVENT 2. 2nd Inter-Club Team Race o Laps

Bridgwater
. G. J. Wiggins
69. D. N. Jenkins

Somerton “A”
50. T. W. Cox ¢
171. E. C. Trott 2
Otter Vale
26. P.J. Turner
33. C. A. Griffin

Dartmouth =
67. R. Thorn %
89. A. Doddridge

Somerton “B”
25. T. E. Body
30. J. Trible
Torridge
94. E. Hancock
110. L. R. Smale

West of England Yeo Vale
51. N. Bird 43. R. B. Eavis
52. F. H. McAuley 7. V. Burch
Devonport Crediton
' 17. D. Orchard 6 10. N. Wood
6. R. Piper 79. R. Sandford
Winning Team lstﬁo 2ndl7/ ........ 3rd.o
Runners-up lst....f.'.\].' ......... 2nd....l..\./. ......... 3rd..oi.

18t WP 101250/ (€10 voivtrmmnirion manms
1st Over 350

e

=

EVENT 3. Up to 350 c.c.

é Laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name
1. B. J. Slee 26. P. J. Turner 59. C. B. Wiltshire
2. B. Singleton 27. R. Osborne 62. D. Burch
3. M. Wyatt 28. S. E. Weekes 66. R. J. Thorn
4. G. J. Wiggins 29. R. Baker 67. R. Thorn
5. V. Vaughan 34. E. A. Griffin 74. A. J. Squibb
6. R. A. Piper 36. G. Coombs 77. F. Heard
7. V. Burch 38. R. Moore 84. M. Hayler
8. R. J. Slade 40. G. J. Coombes 89. A. Doddridge
11. K. I. McLachlan 41. C. R. Redman 94. E. Hancock
14. B. Archer 43. R. B. Eavis 100. W. M. Body
15. B. R. Addems 44. R. C. Wood 113. J. P. McCourt
18. W. Stokes 46. B. A. Goss 121. D. C. Williams
19. P. Jeffery 48. J. A. Rice 123. R. Hancock
21. B. Shattock 49. W. P. Sheppard 140. G. Fricker
23. D. D. Miller 51. N. Bird 147. J. Foot
24. R. J. Wooldridge 56. R. Oliver 171. E, €. Trott
25. T. E. Body 58. B. Endacott 177. A. Watson
ist. b md. QO a9 ath. f2<L..... Sthe. ...
—
6th..CO..... Tth... 5 sthed 3 on 26 om.. )5
Hcats will be run if necessary.
EVENT 4. Over 350 c.c. %/Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
1. B. J. Slee 33. C. A. Griffin 69. D. N. Jenkins
2. B. Singleton 35. 1. A. Williams 79. R. Sandford
9. M. Silifant 39. H. Hunt 91. D. J. Barnes
10. N. Wood 44. R. C. Wood 110. L. R. Smale
12. F. Silifant 47. T. H. Radford 120. M. Barnard
16. D. Orchard 50. T. W. Cox 128. R. Cox
20. B. G. Curlis 52. F. H. McAuley 150. G. Ridd
23. D. D. Miller 63. M. J. Fey 171. E. C. Trott
30. J. Trible




EVENT 5. Up fo 350 c.c. b vLaps

No. Name No. Name No. Name

1. B. J. Slee 26. P. J. Turner 59. C. B. Wiltshire
2. B. Singleton 27. R. Osborne 62. D. Burch

3. M. Wyatt 28. S. E. Weekes 66. R. J. Thorn

4. G. J. Wiggins 29. R. Baker 67. R. Thorn

5. V. Vaughan 34. E. A. Griffin 74. A. J. Squibb

6. R. A. Piper 36. G. Coombs 77. F. Heard

7. V. Burch 38. R. Moore 84. M. Hayler

8. R. J. Slade 40. G. J. Coombes 89. A. Doddridge
11. K. I. McLachlan 41. C. R. Redman 94, ﬁHal ock
14. B. Archer 43. R. B. Eavis 100. - MW, M‘;?Zl(y
15. B. R. Addems 44. R. C. Wood 113. J. P. mé
18. W. Stokes 46. B. A. Goss 121. D. C. Williams
19. P. Jeffery 48. J. A. Rice 123. R. Hancock

21. B. Shattock 49, W. P. Sheppard 140. G. Fricker

23. D. D. Miller 51. N. Bird 147. J. Foot

24. R.J. Wooldridge 56. R. Oliver 171. E. C. Trott

25. T. E. Body 58. B. Endacott 177. A. Watson

6th(76 ..... 7th...-.27 ..... 8th..2.é ..... 9lh..é.7 ...... lOth...?T..??....

Heats will be run if necessary.

EVENT 6. Over 350 c.c. Y Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
1. B. J. Slee 33. C. A. Griffin 69. D. N. Jenkins
2. B. Singleton 35. J. A. Williams 79. R. Sandford
9. M. Silifant 39. H. Hunt 91. D. J. Barnes
10. N. Wood 44. R. C. Wood 110. L. R. Smale
12. F. Silifant 47. T. H. Radford 120. M. Barnard
16. D. Orchard 50. T. W. Cox 128. R. Cox
20. B. G. Curtis 52. F. H. McAuley 150. G. Ridd
23. D. D. Miller 63. M. J. Fey 171. E. C. Trott

30: J. Trible

EVENT 7. Unlimited c.c. Handicap Race g Laps

S. McLean Trophy for 1st S.W. Centre Resident to finish.

List of Riders as List of Entries.

.98 ma D5 3rd.,{ﬂ’ ...... an L3 sm G 6

6th.‘.gf.t&'7th ...... 56 .50 on T 10om.20..

The Officials of the South West Centre thank you for your support
of this Meeting and hope you have enjoyed it.
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